SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet
Conseco Finance Consumer Discount Company yg  Douglas B. Morris

NO. 864“ 2002 ID
NO. 114-2002 ED

DATE OF SALE: __November 20}, 2002

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) November 20, 2002 and (time) __9:00 AM , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to __Conseco Finance Consumer Discount Company

for the price or sum ofﬁMﬁWﬂﬁ:&dﬂMmﬂ_ﬂﬂL—Daﬂms.

being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PHCE .....e.eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeere v, $ _ 25,160.23
Poundage ..........cooiiviiiiiiiiiii 503,20
Transfer Taxes ........ocovvvvvinvieirinnaennsns =N~
Total Needed t0 PUIChase ................oceeroeereereereeeenerenn . $  25,663.43
Amount Paid Down ... e =0-
Balance Needed to Purchase.........cooovviiiiiv i, 25,663.43
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 391.50
Poundage .......... 503.20 $ 894.70
N W O PADET ...ttt e e e 284.54
PrIIEDE. .o e e ' -0-
Yo 11 1s) OO OO SO 75.0%
Columbia County Prothonotary ............cooiiiiiiiiiii i, 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.50
Realty transfer taxes -0-
State stamps -0-
Tax Collector ( Sandra Kershner -Briar Ck Bor. Tax Collector ) 793.63
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.............ocoieiiiiiiininiiiiinnes 10,00
Bt (o I (= L1y o DS 120.00
Other: Web Posting 150.00
lien Search 250.00
Notary 8.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 2,937.37
Total Needed to Purchase $ 25,663.43
Less Expenses 2,937.37
Net to First Lien Holder 22,726.06
Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder $
Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff




1310 Industrial Boulevard

THE LLAW 1* Floor, Suite 101
Offices of Southampton, PA 18960
GREGORY JAVARDIAN Phone: (215) 942-9690

Fax: (215) 942-9695
December 10, 2002

Sheriff’s Office

Columbia County
Courthousc, P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attention: Timothy T. Chamberlain
Re: CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
v. DOUGLAS B. MORRIS

No. 2002-CV-864
Premises: RR #3 BOX 3242, BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Tim:

Enclosed plcase find a check in the amount of $155.00, which represents additional
scttlement funds, relative to the above matter.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, feel free 1o contact me.
Very truly yours,
,._/ N
/her
Marie Keen for
Law Offices of Gregory Javardian

/mk
enclosure



o 5703006000 COLUNMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

To: Jeanne Hess From: Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Date: December 6, 2002
Phone: Pages: 2

Re: Douglas Morris Foreclosure ccC:

U Urgent [ For Review U Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

Comments:



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

(onseco  Fipance vs_ [ousks pwslis
NO. )22 ED NO.  §¥44-oF ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: //-Jq/o py // 6500
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ 95,60 23
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s__ S03,70

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT §

MISC. COSTS § 25060

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 2%913.4%
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): V’W

TOTAL DUE: s 95 9/3.43
LESS DEPOSIT: 5 ~ /350,60
DOWN PAYMENT: $~_23726,06
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS S /33437
e vocd - )6%2.37
5 ,f'}crnae, . '?-"/{--f e FlS<o0

o~ f e £ S ’\*-f}_f‘ L LA H_A("',;‘_-; ;-?."3_‘;:“-.(1_/



031

'FIRSTRUST BANK _
3-7380-2360
12/10/02

E o

CONSECO VS. MORRIS, D.

MEMO

"0 3L 30 N 23IE073IB0AN 70 WEOITEIM

?*Gm.oo

'Swuﬁty Faaiu'l:u‘ 'Inciuﬂ'ld.c




SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET

[ onseco Fin, Can, [is, (o, VS, z.'-v'g"-r-rf;/és P Hpiis ,
NO._ /4 -03 ED NO.§64-03 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE //- JG-0a 6906
' /

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /65,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 250

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /4,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5. S0
NOTARY $ 5,00
TOTAL EE R o $ gqq, S’O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, I AN
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 0 i)
TOTAL *#ikdtrsskssindsrsssrns ¢ {%(f_, / 54
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 4/ 50

TOT AL % ok ok sk s sk ok ko sk ot e ke s o $ CS f; \;”O

REAL ESTATE TAXES: o
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 2004 8 /b 2%

SCHOOL DIST, 2002 $ 637,39
DELINQUENT 208 jO.oo

TOTAL % sokdeoksbsosokosk ook sk otk @ 50 <. [j’

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 %
TOTAL 5% ok skt sk sk ok ok ok $ - Co-
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /20,00
MISC. ¢
$"—“—' -
TOT AL %% e seseofede ek sk o sheok oo e ok § - O -

S

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) §. 208 7



REV-183 EX [6.94]

DEFARTMENT OF REVYEMUE
BUREALF OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 171280603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

|  RECORDER'S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

" [Beok Mumbar

Page Mumbar

Dote Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Desds when (1) the full valua/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2} when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Yalue is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: (1] family relationship or {2} public utility easement, If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s}.

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone NMumber:
L aw office of Gregory Javardian AreaCode [ 215 ] 942-9690
Sireet Address City State Zip Code
1310 tndustrial Boulevard, Suite 101, 1st Floor, Southampton, PA 18966
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Accept of b t

Grantor(s){Lassor{s)

Sheriff of Columbia County

Grantee{s)/Lesses(s]

Conseco Finance Consumer Discount Company

Streat Address

Street Address

Courthouse - P.0O., Box 380 7360 So Kyrene

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Tempe AZ 85283

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address
RR #3 Box 3242

City, Township, Borough
Berwick

County School District Tax Parcel Mumber -
Columbia 06-01A-014-00-000
D VALUATION DATA

1. Actugi Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$25,158.42 + 0.00 = $25,158.42
4. County Assessed Yalue 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$18,164.00 x 2.80 = $50,859.20

E EXEMPTION DATA

Ta. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100%

1b. Percentage of Interast Conveyed

1002

2. Checlk Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

D Wilt or intestate succession

(Nama of Dacedant| |Estate Fila Mumbasr)

[ Transfer to ndustrial Development Agency.
gency
D Transfer to a trust. [AHach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.
P PY g
L] Transfer betwesn principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agencylstraw party agreement.)
princip: P ) party <g

[ Transfers 1o the Commonwealth, the United States and instrumentalitiss by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of candemnation.
(1t condemanation or in lisy of condemnation, aftach copy of resolution.]

Transfer from martgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 730 , Page Number _338 .

Recorded 7/1/99
3 cCorrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.

P g
] Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

(] other {(Plaase axplain sxamption cdaimed, if other than listed ubove.}

Under penatties of law, [ declare that | have examined this Statement, including accomponying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and balief, it is true, comrect and complete.

Signature of Comespondent or Responsible Pu7 Date
I /}w—* 11/25/02

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PRO

RL\QO}( (TTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED.



1310 Industrial Boulevard

THE LAW 1*' Floor, Suite 101 |
Offices of Southampton, PA 18966

_ Phone: (215) 942-9690
GREGORY JAVARDIAN g

November 25, 2002

Sheriff"s Office of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: MORRIS, Douglas B.
RR #3 Box 3242
Berwick, PA
SALE: 11/20/02
No. 2002-CV-864

Decar Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $1,682.37 as settlement and the
Realty transler affidavits with regards to the above case. Kindly have the sherifl"s deed
placed into CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY. whose
address is 7360 So. Kyrene, Tempe, AZ 85283,

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact the office.
Very truly yours,
:’/‘M%Wf
Jeanne Hesser
For The Law Office ol Gregory Javardian

/jh
Enclosures



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
[anﬁ%o Fi pance VS )&MLSLS e s
NO. Y- o ED NO.  §8Y-oP JD
DATE/TIME OF SALE: //- JQ/O;I / 4900

4

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) S IS0 2%

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s S8, 20

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS Y% L
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $_I5Ti3,43
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

e

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $ 95 G343
LESS DEPOSIT: s ~ /51050

DOWN PAYMENT: $= 23726, 06

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ AT S




GR10643-90

mwomoi >nnOcz._. :
_zgmﬁ_»r BLVD., SUITE 101
B.oz paA 18966

MEMO

Conseco V. MORRIS, Douglas

w0 L3 ELbr nmwmodwmorn 20 k&0

et

Eﬁ muﬂ m_.na_‘om m—mrq _Two E& uq:g*3:..ai.....:.___..._._.I:.:._!____i.:.,..:.:.:._.:.__:.,__:.__.:.:_._.:.:._..:....,_.:...:,_!.i...*_.:.*_.:._:.:..:..:.:.

m_xmqmcm._. m>z_n
4-7380-2360

11/25/2002

§ **1,68237
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- SHERIFF’S SALL
Distribution Sheet
(onsecs Fin. Cons. Py (o VS. *_JQ):UJ PRy SR
NO. P8 4-Cd ID
NO. f1kt Gk ED

N B 0y
DATE OF SALE; __~ "~~~ "%

IHEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) ___//~ ¢ <2 and (time) __ O g , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to ¢ < 15<(e

for the price or sum of. 2T 6343 Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PLCE ..vvvevoevevevceieceneces s, $ _AS/6033
Poundage .................................... N Lo AL
Transfer Taxes .......coocovviiiviiinienenne. R
Total Needed 10 Purchase .....ocooviiiiiiiiiii i e $ A SELS S
Amount Paid Down ..........oooiiiiiiiiii i, -
Balance Needed to PUrchase.........o.covvveiviinanierernieienarinnanans A SCER 42
EXPENSES: N
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 5N
Poundage .......... SC 320 $ TS TO
| v o= U OO SEL “‘/
31111 17 S U OO T OO -~
SORCIOT ... e e 75,00
Columbia County Prothonotary .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii e /SO0
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work N
Realty transfer taxes -
State stamps S
Tax Collector ( ) 7553
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office........ccooviiiiriiiii i _/5) L0
StAte TTEASUIET .....iritieiiiitiaitiait e ettt I A A
Other: SV LY. /57T e
S S s e
T (;:f',a@
’ 7 TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 293737
Total Needed to Purchase $ - SGE 3 “s
Less Expenses 2937877
Net to First Lien Holder P2 IR
Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder $
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff




AL LW LU0 L 13, 04 L=l ad~14ql FERSHHER 'S PaGE Al

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

28k

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
g COURT HOLSE - 1.0, BOX 188 16 ROUR Frcel
7 3022 FLOOMSEUAG, FA 17013 1679 T 4008
FAX: (520) TRLM2ST

Tuesday, September 17, 2002

SANDRA KERSHNER
152 WEST RITTENHOUSE MILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS

DOUGLAS B. MORRIS

DOCKET # 114ED2002 JD # 864JD2002

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
apainst this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

LTINS b},

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Shenff of Columbia County

A002. BoolCuety, s d. T /062
2005 Akt B kT 57035 b
P13t afgg,

P e SO s e

741 Bl



NU¥ 2V 20N T2 0UDTM ahtbiaY JAVARULAN,  -bULORE 6049 P,

FAX COVER SHEET

THE ILAW

OFFICLES OF

GREGORY JAVARDIAN

1310 Industrial Boulevard, 1¥ Floor, Suitg 101, Southampton 18964

DATE: November 20, 2002
TO: THOMAS E. LEIPOLD, ESQUIRE
FAX NO. (570) 784-3429
FROM: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE

COMPANY: The Law Offices of Gregory Javardian
PHONE NO. (215) 942-9690

FAX NO: {215) 942-9695

NO.PAGES 5

Iacl. Covey Page

RE: CONSECO VS. DOUGLAS B. MORRIS
No. 2002-CV-864

Pursuant to our telephone conversation, enclosed please find a letter, which I request
you deliver to Sherff, relative to the above matter.

Also attached are copies of the Corporate Name Change Affidavit and the pertinent
page of the title search indicating Green Tree bolds the first and second mortgages on
this property.

Please contact me upon receipt of this fax to discuss this matter prior to delivering the
enclosed to the Sheriff,

Thank you in advance for your cooperation and attention to this matter.

Confidential

This memo is intended only for the individual or entity to which it 15 addressed, and may contain
information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise exempt from the disclosure under applicable
law. If you are not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the
message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notifted that any dissemination. distribution, or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error,
please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address.
Thank you.



LRV R PR A L A VA T B aizulny JRYARU AN,

THE LAW
Offices of

TaWuiRE

NG BUY

1310 Industrial Boulevard
1% Floor Saite 101
Southampton, PA 18966

GREGORY JAVARDIAN

November 20, 2002

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriif of Columbia County
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone: (215) 942-9690
Fax: (215) 942-9695

Re: CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

v. DOUGLAS B. MORRIS
No. 2002-CV-864

Premises: RR #3 BOX 3242, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff’s Sale Date: November 20, 2002

Dear Shenff Roadarmel:

Please be advised that my office represents the Plaintiff (second mortgagee) and the first

mortgagee, Conseco Finance Consumer Discount Company f/k/a Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company, in the above referenced matter.

Since my client purchased the above referenced property at today’s Sheriff’s Sale, it will

be releasing and charging off the first mortgage. Therefore, I respectfully request that the

Plaintiff not be required to payoff its own first mottgage through the settlement with your office.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Should you have any questions, please feel

free to contact my office or local counsel, Thomas E. Leipold, Esquire.

Very tuly yours,

zory-Javgtdian
GJ/mk

cc:  Thomas E. Leipold, Esquire



WUy, 2 fuud 14005

STATE OF ARIZONA )

)
COUNTY OF MARICOPA )

1, Jo Armme Hogan, state:

GRCUURY JAVAXL AN,

Lowll<E V0. 600

ss: ATFIDAVIT OF JO ANNE HOGAN
CONCERNING CORPORATE NAME
CHANGE

1. Tam aDirector of Conseco Finance Corp., formerly known as Green Tree Financial
Servicing Corporation, and am authorized by the Board of Directors of Conseco .
Finance Corp. to make this affidavit. - A copy of this authorization is attached.

2. Commencing November 1, 1999, the following name changes are effective:

New Name

Parent Company
Conseca Finance Corp.

Financial Services Companies
Couseco Finance Servicing Corp.

Conseco Finance Corp.-Alabama

Conseco Finance Credit Corp.

Former Name

Parent Company
Green Tree Financiel Servicing
Corporation

Financial Services Companies
Green Tree Financial Servicmg

Corporation

Green Tree Financial Corp.-Alabama

Gresn Tree Credit Corp.

Conseco Finance Consumer Discount
Company

Green Tree Consumer Discount
Company ,

Conseco Finance Loan Company

Conseco Finance Vendor Services
Corporation

Conseco Finance Canada
Holding Company

Conseco Finapce Canada Company

Green Tree Financial Loan Company

Green Tree Vendor Services
Corporation

Green Tree Finaficial Canada
Holding Company

Green Tree Financial Canada

Sepcial Purpose Finance Companies
Consceo Finanee Leasing Trust

Company

Snecial Purpase Finance Companies
Green Troe Leasing Trust

e
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P
]
2
L
[}
o
P

Insurance Agencies ' Insurance Agencies
Conseco Agency, Inc. Green Tree Agency, Inc.
(Conseco Insurance Agency, Inc, in the states of Maine, Rhode Island, Utah
and West Virginia)
Conseco Agency of Alabama, Inc. Green Tree Agency of Aldbama, Inc.
Conseco Agency of Kentucky, Inc. Green Tree Apgency of Kentucky,
Inc.

Conseco Agency of Nevada, Inc. Green Tree Agency of Nevada, Inc.
Conseco Agency of New York, Inc. _ GTA Agency, Inc.
Reinsurance Companies . Reinsurance Companies ..

Conseco Agency Reinsurance I.mted . G.T.Reinsurance Limited
Non-Profit Charitable Foundation | Non-Profit Charitable Foundation
Conseco Finance Foundatton Green Tree Financial Foumdation

‘.\,2%,@) bz
FO ANNE HOGAN
Director, Conseco Financs Corp.

/

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 4th day of November, 1999.

e @f/ QJ

NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Arizona

: - L My commission mpkas:mzﬁiﬁz_

" SCOT E. CRAWFORD
D\ Notory Public - Atzona &

— Mancopa County |
My Commission Bxplres §
Juiy 7, 2002 i
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File No. Morris '

SCHEDULE B - SECTION 1

The fellowing are the requirements to be complied with:

1) Instuments crezling the estate or interest to be insured must be exacuted and filed for.recard, to-wit;

(3) Satisfaction or discharge ¢f Morigage from Douglas B, Morria o Green Tree Cansumer Piscount Co
dated August 15, 1997 and recarded in CCRB 666, pg 756 in the amount of $22,726.06.
Subordinated to mortgage shown ac (b) ™ Note that the subordination says mortgage cannot exesed
$63.500 but was in actuality $58,44.3.66
{Cerlified rereipt of notics of below referenced foreciosure action filed)

Al

{b) Safisfaction or dischargs by foreclosurs of Mortgage from Douglas B. Morris t& Glegn Treée
Consumer Dissount Co. dated June 25, 16899 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 730,

(// page 338 in the amount of 358,443.56. /. /.(’. / >
Mortgage Foreclosure flled on abave referenced (b) Mertgage by-CONSECO {'chmta Green fee

Trag by merger or name change?) to B 864 - 2002 Wit of Exacution filed to # 114-2002. Nofica given
I to all lienholders of racard end local municlpal entities.

{¢) Payment of cumrent real estate taxes -
County & Twp. — unabie to deteming from eourt house records
Schooi ~ unable to determine from court holge records

{4y Domestic Relations arrearages ae shown on Sheriff's records

(e) Owner's Affidavit
I’

2) Pay the full consideration ta, or for the account of, #12 grantors or merigagers,

-3} Pay all taxes, charges, assessments, iovied and gssessoad against subject promiges, which are due and
payahle. . :

4) Possible unfiled mechanics' liens and municipal claims,
8) Terme of any unrecorded lease or rights of pariss In possassion.

8) The identily and legal competency of the partias at tha clesing of title should bs egtablished o the
gafisfaction of the closing attomey acting for this Company.

PA3

ALTA Cammitment
Schedule B- Section 1
FORM 1004-65
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Lensecd Fiaguce. VS oo J)qs i Vot /s
NO. /14 ~03 ED NO. FLS- 02 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: /-~ J0)- 02 / 5900
;
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) T g7 G/
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID 3 /9% ¢ o

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $ s
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE S, G S

ey
2

F ‘\ L N J N N ._1 ' 7 ]
PURCHASER(S): ' aymecs oo 4 .Q:u. Loes g

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): e |

TOTAL DUE:

LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT:

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

o~
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ety Ay RNV L Ly L8P IT MALMVR T JRTAR/MAINAN,  LJdull fL
1310 .idustrial Boulevard
THE LAW Ist Floor, Suite 101
Offices of Southampton, PA 18966
Phone: (215) 942-9690
GREGORY JAVARDIAN Fax: (215) 942-9695

November 19, 2002

Thomas Edward Leipold, Esquire
29 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1898

Re:  November 20, 2002 @ 9:00 a.m. Columbiz County Sheriff’s Sales

Dear Mr. Leipold:

Thank you for handling the sheriff’s sale for our office in Columbia County. The maximum bid is

listed below:

MORRIS, DOUGLAS

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING ANN OUNCEMENT PRIOR TO THE SALE:
“PROPERTY BEING SOLD SUBJECT TO A FIRST MORTGAGE WITH AN ORIGINAL

PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF $22,726.06.”

$46,000.00 (MAX BID)

Please advise our office of the sale results as 500n as possible.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

arie Keen for
The Law Offices of Gregory Javardian
Jmk

VIA TELEFAX (570) 784-3429




. COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

g

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

teitems T ind 3. Also .ooau_ﬁm A. Sigpature 2 1402 A. Signature 114-02 A, Signature ”_D”_.NTOM
f Restricted Delivery is desired. - t _ X ) D Agent ; I Agent
wr name and address on the reverse cz ALl ) Aessee se m.-_l ' .%3)..&\.?.\ Baddresses {| X.. : X Addres:
_ﬂ__m can return the card to you. B. Received by hnw%maa | Data of Daliv ry B. Héceived by [ Printed Name) G. Date of Delivery || B Recsived by  Printad Name) C. Daje 61 Delv
this card to the back of the mailpiece, w mw ce, p \ ) ‘27
i& front if space permits. £ J VW bRy ..w [ XTI . 7
pace p : (OB o fLad [ /
e || D s delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes D. I deiivery address different from item 17” L} Yes D. fs defivery address different from item 17 "L Yes
. er delivery address below:  [J Mo If YES, enter delivery address below: LI Ne If YES, enter defivery address below. L1 No
ONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
TIMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALF i
U OF COMPLAINACE (LLoi e
ANCE SUPPORT SECTION - _ -
TMENT 281230 3. Service Type 3. Service Type 3. Service Type
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } 8§

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according 1o law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, and was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

contiruously in said Town, County and State since the day of October 30: November 6, 13,
2002 exactly as printed and published; that the alliant 1s one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise 1s interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the forcgoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication arc true.

{Notary Public)

My commission gxpires

i Sl .
der, Notary Public
umbia Courity
aies July 3, 2003

TR T Rtaries
ANA OW it s 200 , 1 hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.....c.cocooevnnenn. for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



LAW QFFICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTTFICATION NQO. 55669

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

I1ST FLOOR, SUITE 101

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 189606

(2153 942-9690

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

V8.

DOUGLAS B. MORRIS

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2002-CV-864

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

I hereby certify that I have sent copies of the Notice of Sheriff Sale to the Defendants’

certified and regular United States mail and all lien holders or judgment creditors of record as

required by Pa.R.C.P. by first class United States mail, postage prepaid, on the date set forth below.

(See attached Exhibit “A™).

Columbia County Domestic Relations
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. of Public Assistance
27 E. 7 Street, P.O. Box 628
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-9974

Tenants/Occupants
RR #3 BOX 3242
BERWICK, PA 18603

Dated: / ﬂé?;/f’}"

DOUGLAS B. MORRIS
RR #3 BOX 3242
BERWICK, PA 18603

Greentree Consumer Discount Company
332 Minnesota Street, Suite 610
St. Paul, MN 55101

Greentree Consumer Discount Company
¢/o Conseco Finance

7360 S. Kyrene Road

Tempe, AZ 85283

Lo f

GREGOIMAVP&QIAN, ESQUIRE
Altorney for Plaintiff



B SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

¥ Coreplete-itenis 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restrictad Delivery Is desired,

® Print your name ahd address on the reverse
go that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece;
or on the front if space pemmits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

\§ 5 et
[ Addressse -

B. Fecaives oy ( Printed Name) C. Dato of Delivery

g AIRAUE 1o ] ufee,

Postage | $

Cartifiod Fea

{Domestic Mait Only; No insurance Co verage Provided)

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

PRI BOX 3242

U.S. Postal Service
or

Totsl Postage & Feea | $
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See Reverse for Instructions
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P& Ferm 3800, April 2002
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_ itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired,

. .. A Print your name and address on tha reverse

s0 that wa can return the card to you,
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space pemits.

& ReceivedAy ( Printed Name}

\ I Agent .
] [ Addressee .

C. Date of Delivery
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DOUGLAS B. MORRIS
RR#3 BOX 3242
BERWICK, PA 18603
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" PS Form 3811, August 2001

PRI

Domestic Return Receipt

e alns BOX 3242

PS Form 3800

[Sent Yo
Ciiy,

o Rastricted Dalivery Faa
|:;| {Endorsement Aequired)
ne Totad Postage & Feas $
3

-

o |

.__n_:mm. hooo 049

102555-02-M-1540 -

TENANTS /OCCUPANTS
RR #3 BOX 3242
BERWICK, PA 18603
3. Service Typa
. w1 O Certified Mail L] Express Mail :
RE: MORRIS [J Registered [J Return Recsipt for Merchandise
Jinsured Mail [ C.0D.
4, Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fas} ] Yos
- 7002 DBLO DOD4 734k Y49k
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October 1, 2002

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
OWNER(S): DOUGLAS B. MORRIS
PLAINTIFF/SELLER: CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT(S): DOUGLAS B. MORRIS
PROPERTY: RR #3 BOX 3242

BERWICK, PA 18603
COLUMBIA C.C.P. NO. 2002-CV-864

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
NOVEMBER 20, 2002 at 9:00 A.M., in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. You may hold a judgment on the property, which may be extinguished by
the sale. You may wish to attend the Sheriff’s Sale to protect your interest.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not
later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the scheduie unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

Sinc

Ge#ezory Javardian, Béquire

Law Offices of Gregory Javardian
1310 Industrial Boulevard

1st Floor, Suite 101

Southampton, PA 18966

(215) 942-9690



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLUR PHONE
(370} 369-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS,
DOUGLAS B. MORRIS
WRIT OF EXECUTION #126 OF 2002 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
OCTOBER 16, 2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DOUGLAS MORRIS AT RR#3 BOX 3242 BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

'_./S-jANSWERS:
S

PEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 16TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2002

M%W‘/]

\ WENDY WE! NOTARY PUBLIC

LOOMSBURG, € GLUMBIA CO., PA
-,(?MMISSEON PFIRES NOVEMBER 07




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, R,

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX J8¢ 24 HOUR FHONE
1570 H¥-3612 ALOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1578) 7844300
FAX: (ST0) FR4-0257
CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER Docket # 114ED2002
DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DOUCGLAS B. ¥MORRIS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2002, AT 10:30 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DOUGLAS B. MORRIS AT 165
RITTENHOUSE MILL ROAD, BERWICK BY HANDING TO DOUGLAS MORRIS, , A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 30, 2002 ﬂn.u‘_\ A Voo Dauad })
%‘W W—/ SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL IR,

NOTARY PUBLIC

AL 8 | Q 6:%’—‘
WENDY WENS%OVER NOTARY PUBLIC ‘

ODOMSBURG, COLUMBIA GO, PA A‘RTER
MY C{?IhMISS!ON EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 20051 EPUTY SHERIFF




e R e K Ll o LGLIIRLH Ll Lo = oA

]
|

BOURS o)
N

il

COLIMBIA COUNEY HBEANCH
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
B{) BOX 2ABO
BLOOMSDURG, PR 1781%

B qbuml' OF COMMOI  4BAS - 26TH JUDICTAL DISTRICT OF [  ISYLVANIA
i i ) |
|

E:30 AM - 2:30 PM TELEFHONY (570) 2B7-8R70 X"'T
; TELEFAX {570} 287-g874
]
i} FACSIMILE COVER SHEET
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E I loe?.87 TUTAL [T Due ﬁff{dr.S/
PR B |
| FROM: | COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
Eo t po| BoX 380 :

1 - | BUDOMSRURG, PA 17815

I |

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING TEZ COVER SHEET: é

Tﬂﬁ TOTAL PAGES, LISTED ABROVE, KAVE NOT BEEN RBCE(VED, FLEARSS

CONTACT US AT EITHER_J:OF THE ARCVE TELEDPHONE OR TELEFAX NUMEERS.

B ENCLOBED FACSIMILE IS SOLELY INTENDED FOR THE SPECIFIC BERSON CR
RSCMS NAMED ABOVE. J I¥ DELIVERED TO THE WRONG FLACE OR PERSON.
EAYE RETURN QR IMMEDIATELY DESTROY THE FACSIMILE.
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DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FRDM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

9 dPIigdr infarmation {To bé completed by requestor)

Pientj search your reco rds of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any

car
rg}

of overdue support exists for the following person:

DPATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURE

Lo l-Hp-s3ss”

EAT$
|
L

LO- -63-9"-. REQUESTOR: !ciém_// S@«é‘.

Print Narse § ()

Signature

. ELien informatmn (To be prwlded by PRS)

WE HAVE NQ RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUFPORT OWED.

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED

pount of Qverdye Support  Next Due Date

BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Next Payment Amount

00‘?;&’.?

. Le i{ieq trom the recad
thip %

7 e

day of
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: 1, 2002

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

r !
. -
TO: | ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
| -pwwéams); DOUGLAS B. MORRIS
PLA..& TIF/SELLER: CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
:Dlafrmmm(m DOUGLAS B. MORRIS
mopfemv RR #3 BOX 3242
o BERWICK. FA 18603
i icg_}_m? A C.CP.NO.  2002-CV-864

above captionsd property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on

. ] (02 at Q,M in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse,
 {Bioofsht ,PA 17815. You may hold a judgment on the property, which may be extinguished by
:the sale. ¥ou may wish to ath:nd the Sheriff’s Sale to protect your interest.

i | A schcdulc of chstnbt::uon will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not
' later than’ 80 days after sale. Distribution will be made in aceardance with the schedule unless
exceﬂhan* are filed thereto mt‘nm 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

gy Dol

; | |

N

T

IR J .
A an, k£quirc
| Law Offices of Gregory Javardian
N 1310 Industtial Boylevard
! 151 Floor, Suite 101

A : : Southampton, PA 18966

E i (215) 9429650 -

: |-
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10 ' NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

_Eli.'.‘_d:lllﬁlﬁlr_' L o5 LUz lH Ll DRS PB4
| Co . .

s OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
BEGORY JAY ARDIAN, ESQ i

DENTIFICATION NO. 55669 |
11310 DUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

630
INNN "
CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY
i COLUMBIA COUNTY
Ve _
o - No.: 2002-CV-864

;DOM&LA? B. MORRIS

e f NOTICE OF SHERIEF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
{0  DOUGLAS B. MORRIS
g RR #3BOX 3242

BERWICE, PA 18603

: Yny_r house {real cstat?c) at RE. #3 BOX 32472 HERWICK, PA 18603, 5 schednied to be sold
ar Shriff Sale on NQVEMBER 20, 2002 at 9:00 A.M., in the Office of the Sherniff, Columbia
y C?Zunhousc, Bloomshurg, PA 17815, ta enforce the court judgment of $64,910.83, obtained

. PFS CO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, against you.

_ YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE
1 Ta prevent this Shcﬁst Sale, you must take immedjate action:
1 L The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges,

ostsjand reasonable attomey's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (215)
2.9650; '

: 2. | You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
mt, if the judgmen: was impreperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sole

| forg oiclfi‘l:ausc.

3 You may alsc be dble to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

‘.
| You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The soeuer you centact one, the more chence

© you ?{iil ave of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how 1o cbiain a1 attorney.)

-l
!

TOTHL P.Bd
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cebud o 4 ddtw GrREGURY JRAA<TIAN, cSOULR: G s R

1310 Industrial Boulevard
THE LAW 1st Floor, Suite 101
Offices of Southampton, PA 18566
GREGORY JAVARDIAN Phone: (215) 942-9650

Fax: (215) 942-9695

Qaotober 1, 2002

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, P.O, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
v, DOUGLAS B. MORRIS

No. 2002-CV-264
Premises: RR #3 BOX 3242, BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Mr. Roadarmel:

This letter i3 to confirm our telephone conversation, whersin you advised that the above
referenced property is scheduled for Sheriff’s Sale on Wednesday, November 20, 2002, at 3:00
am.

should you have any questions or need additional information, feel free to contact me.

Vc\-:y truly yours,
A
i
ie Keen for
GREGORY JAVARDIAN
fml

VIA TELECOPY (570) 389.5623




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CUAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  9/16/2002 DOCKET # 114ED2002

PLAINTIFF CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT DOUGLAS B. MORRIS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOUGLAS B. MORRIS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
RR#3BOX 3242 FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON 3.+ (514

—

RELATIONSHIP ' IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7<9%-2. TIME ;(33&  MILEAGE < ——  OTHER

Race  Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair  Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICE

ZESTel- 32

F. OTHER (SPCECIFY)

104 Tz o Peas

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

AT,

[
DEPUTYQ_( ( “‘3(;;, _ DATE TG -2
0

)

J




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  9/16/2002 DOCKET # 114ED206G2

PLAINTIFF CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT DOUGLAS B. MORRIS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

SANDRA KERSHNER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

152 WEST RITTENHQUSE MILL RQAD FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON '/?)AGJ

RELATIONSHIP  —— IDENTIFICATION L
DATEG/~ZA/~ A TIME | 2¢x 3 MILEAGE SX>—— OTHER
Racec _~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POAX POB___ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPLCIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
G-dy~2.  [CBe  HUER C e

N _ |
. \i)" ( A i age




SEP-19-2082 14:.1 COLUMBEIR €0 DI5

- ‘DELIVS

FOURT OF COMM  PLEAS - 26TH JUDICIAL UISTRICT OF MNSYLVANIA
5 COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
' DbMES'J::C RELATIONS S3ICTION
; PO ROX 380
‘,BLDOMSBU'R\.’. PR 17815

HOURS} 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM! TELEPRONE (570) 387

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

N U
DATE %Ax SENT: ,?’/J?"JQ

- i, s M A5 e

-B87]
TELEFAX {57¢) 3B7-

B876

FROM: uonumsm Ccmrn' DQMESTIC RELATIONS SECTICN
{ PO BOX 360 :
BLOOMSEURG, FA 1?31.5

| TOTAL|NMUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THE COVER SHEET: ., 7

bl IIL THE TOTAL PAGES, E:IS"ED ABOVE, HAVE NOT REEN RRCEIVED, PLEARSE

CONTACT US AT i.‘.a.'I'HE.'R OF THE ABOVE TELEPHCNE OR TELETAX NUMEERS.

P OGNS NAMED ABOVE. |IF DELIVERED TO TEE WRONG PLACE OR PERSON,
PLERSE RETURN QR IH!"IE'DIA’"LLY DESTROY THE FACSIMILE.

b E ENCLOSED FKC.‘.:.-IM;];-E IS BOLELY INTENDER FQR THE SPECIFIC PERSON OR

P.E1
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: DD\{ESTTC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMLNT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
' mom OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

|
I 4$bligar infnrmatién (To ﬁe completed by requestor)

lease search yuur reco rds ef child and spousal ¢hligations to determing whether any
erord of overdue; supporz exists for the following person:

i . : 1
NAME : DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#H

ggg ;gif’ o/ Y25
REQUESTOR:, Z 2{% __14{;3.,&-—
rint Nanfe

é%gé S ST DRl

Signature

[l Lmn informatian; {Tu be prcmded by DRS)

| | WEHAVE NG RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABGVE NAMED
i INDIVIDUAL.

[ WE HAVE Ah’ OPEN CASFE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

! Z _  WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
I BY THE ABQVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT I5 A

E LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
b BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

mmﬁm“mw Next Due Date Next Payment Amount

' ;.5:20 2
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DDMESTI';: RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

-5TA'I'EMENT OF LIEN BY QFERATION OF LAW ARISING
: FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

1)biligor infonnatipn {To be completad by requestor)

Pleasc search your reco rds of child and spousal obligations t¢ determine whether any
rcmrd of nverdue suppnrt exists for the followieg person:

NAME | DATE OF BIRTH SOC[AL SECURITY#

2554 Lol Y /255

DATE: ﬁ/Jj'ﬁ 2 REQUESTO%%E&L
; :: 1‘ Print N

Dicded 1955 w2

Siguature

Liea info rmatio#:} (To be%provided by DRS)
L WE HAVE N RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

Z WE H.AVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
P BY THE ABGVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
b LIEN BY OPERATION QF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBII:IGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

I&mwnt of Overdue Suggon Nezxt Due Date Next Pavment Aqnaunt

gaw (5

| 7
TITLE: [&af i




- Fdbruary 19, 2001
g '

AerTlomadhde (9.l LdluMBlA . DES F.&d

S IR S
: ! HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
: ' . SHERIFF os COLUMBIA COUNTY
j oo noeE : TOUART HOLSE - .0, BOX 10 14 HOU L PIORE
1 S HEBSGNY . ) HLOOMIBLRG, PA 17015 {5 PRGN
| H ) FAY: (S0 TO-0TET

DMESTIC RELATIONS
742 SAWMILL ROAD |
'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

[
X
-

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
UGLAS B. MORRIS

. ! '
HOCKET # 114ED2002 ID # 864JD2002

2 ea;r Sir:

1 Enclesed is 2 uoticc of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
painst this propeity, rotify this office IMMEDIATELY.

r
H

Please feel free to contact me with any questions thal you may have,

5
; Respectfully, 31
, Hamy A. Roa&iarmel, Jr.
? SherifT of Columbia County
i
: i
o
i .

TOTEL P, a4



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/16/2002 DOCKET # 114ED2002
PLAINTIFF CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT DOUGLAS B. MORRIS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

A
SERVEDUPON | A Lo
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION L
DATE Cj’% &2 TIME OGS MILEAGE 2 -~ OTHER
Racc ~ Sex _ Height Weight  EBEyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monNw

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

QJQ,\_/ | ) DA:TE G- &—2_

DEPUTY




2 ?O’;?

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/16/2002 DOCKET # 114ED2002
PLAINTIFF CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT DOUGLAS B. MORRIS
i PERSON/CORP 170 SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

15 PERRY AVE,

FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON __(~ ;: Z; M@Lﬂ (&(,M J

RELATIONSHIP

lDFNTIFlCATION

DATE G-f@-2_ TIME [Cue, _ MILEAGE 3 7 OTHER _

Race  Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Huair __ Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB__ POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o
DEPUTY \% a«.‘;\lﬁw DATE (& .




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  9/16/2002 DOCKET # 114ED2002

PLAINTIFF CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT DOUGLAS B. MORRIS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DEPT. OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
27E7TH ST, PO BOX 628 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON @(R%M Yl )QUGQ,MQ
RELATIONSHIK " [, , %‘/?fum/f e IDENTIFICATION

DATE % /8- 3~ TIME o84 < MILEAGE 33—~ OTHER

Race Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAIL SERVICE AT POA ﬁ POB __ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARG OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MU0

e

OTHER (SPECITY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-

DEPUTY 7 ( f.&rs--a DATE 7 -1 @2



CCS5191-05443 - OLS 09/18/02 09:11:25 - 09/18/02 09:11:25 BWOXSA7Q7wD4
RESPONS: FROM PENNSYLVANIA BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES

OLN: 17179243. VALIDATED: 1999-01-13. EXPIRES: 2003-02-28.
NAM: MORRIS,DOUGLAS B

R R 3 BOX 3242

RITTENHOUSE MILL RD

BERWICK PA. 18603

SSN: 201481255, DOB: 1958-02-28. SEX: M. EYE: HAZ. HGT: 5" 8".
RESTRICTIONS: 1
SUSPENSION: NO
OPERATOR CLASS: C = SINGLE VEH <= 26,000 M = MOTORCYCLE/PEDACYCLE
OPERATOR TYPE: REGULAR OPERATOR
VALID DUPLICATE LICENSE NUMBER: N/A
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM PENNDOT FILES AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED



: PAGE 1
T - HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
/1404
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {5701 784-6700

FAX: (570) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT G-16-03
DOCKET AND INDEX L
SET FILE FOLDER UP G~ 102
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION " -
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WEEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWY ADDRESS L~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT |~
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE S
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST L~ J
CHECK FOR $¥880v00 cr 1267/ PIES0,60

+ IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES Nuyie o, ¢ gond  ©990
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER 037 ek I6 fholo, ook, 30 Aee 6,/

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TQ SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COpPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIFPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 20, 2002 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 114 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 864 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the north side of a public rcad sometimes designated as the “back
road", said point being thirty-three (33) feet in a northerly direction from the northeast comer of
lot now or late the property of Ray Shaffer; thence i1 a westerly direction along the northerly side
of said public road a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-half (416 1/2) feet to a point in
other land now or late of Grover C. Vought; thence North 10 degrees west a distance of One
Hundred Forty-six (146-1/2) feet to a point; thence in a easterly direction on a line parallel with
the aforesaid public road and the first course herein a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-
half(416-1/2) feet to a comer of land now or late of Grover C. Vought and land now or late of
Charles Lewis; thence South 10 degrees east a distance of One Hundred Forty-six and one-half
(146-1/2) feet 10 the place of being.

BEING known as RR #3 Box 3242, Berwick, PA 18603.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Harold R. Kershner, Jr. and Sandra L, Kershner,
his wife, by Deed dated May 22, 1995 and recorded May 24, 1995 in Columbia County
Deed Book 596, Page 1064, granted and conveyed unto Douglas B. Morris.
IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

PARCEL NQ. 06-01A-0i4-00)-000.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resaie of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Gregoery Javardian Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
1310 Industrial Bivd www.sheriffolcolumbiacounty.com

Southampton, PA 18966



LAW OFFICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 55669

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

1ST FLOOR, SUITE 101

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215) 942-96%0

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs,
No.: 2002-CV-864
DOUGLAS B. MORRIS AN -ED -/

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: DOUGLAS B. MORRIS
RR #3 BOX 3242
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your house ilj:al estate) at RR #3 BOX 3242, BERWICK. PA 18603, is scheduled to be sold
at Sheriff's Saleon jUx/. 2O L2002 at G Q0 A | in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $64,910.83, obtained
by CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

l. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (215)
942-9690.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Ifthe Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 942-9690.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if'the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Gregory Javardian, Esquire at (215) 942-9690.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state
who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out i accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within
ten (10) days.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELY.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE: (570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the north side of a public road sometimes designated as the “back
road”, said point being thirty-three (33) feet in a northerly direction from the northeast corner of
lot now or late the property of Ray Shaffer; thence in a westerly direction along the northerly

side of said public road a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-half (416 — ¥2) feet to a point
in other land now or late of Grover C. Vought; thence North 10 degrees west a distance of One
Hundred Forty-six (146 — '%) feet to a point; thence in a easterly direction on a line parallel with
the aforesaid public road and the first course herein a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-
haif (416 — %) feet to a corner of land now or late of Grover C. Vought and land now or late of
Charles Lewis; thence South 10 degrees east a distance of One Hundred Forty-six and one-half
(146 — '2) feet to the place of being.

BEING known as RR #3 Box 3242, Berwick, PA 18603.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Harold R. Kershner, Jr. and Sandra L., Kershner, his
wife, by Deed dated May 22, 1995 and recorded May 24, 1995 in Columbia County Deed Book
596, Page 1064, granted and conveyed unto Douglas B. Morris.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

PARCEL NO. 06-01A-014-00-000.



CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY
COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS.
No.: 2002-CV-864

DOUGLAS B. MORRIS L/? 0627 ED-//
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located at RR #3 BOX 3242,
BERWICK. PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

DOUGLAS B. MORRIS RR #3 BOX 3242
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

DOUGLAS B. MORRIS RR #3 BOX 3242
BERWICK, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Plaintiff.
Greentree Consumer Discount Company 332 Minnesota Street, Suite 610
St. Paul, MN 55101
Greentree Consumer Discount Company 7360 S. Kyrene Road

¢/o Conseco Finance Tempe, AZ 85283



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate}

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Columbia County Domestic Relations P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Burean P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. of Public Assistance 27 E. 7% Street, P.O. Box 628
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-9974

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenants/Occupants RR #3 BOX 3242
BERWICK, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

}

/A
G GO&?J ARDIAN, ESQUIRE
ttorney-for/Plaintiff

September 6, 2002



WRIT Oy EXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COMPANY

VS, NO.: 2002-CV-864
DOUGLAS B. MORRIS WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specificaily described property below):
Premises: RR #3 BOX 3242, BERWICK, PA 18603.

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $64.910.83

Interest from 8/26/02 to $
Date of Sale ($10.67 per diem)

Total $ Plus Cost $

as endorsed.
Tl A Ko ity

Prothonotary, Common Pleas (tourt

f Columbia County, Pennsylvania
paed. AL \B\M\ °
e ‘\(Seal)\ S




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the north side of a public road sometimes designated as the “back
road”, said point being thirty-three (33) feet in a northerly direction from the northeast corner of
lot now or late the property of Ray Shaffer; thence in a westerly direction along the northerly

side of said public road a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-half (416 — %) feet to a point
in other land now or late of Grover C. Vought; thence North 10 degrees west a distance of One
Hundred Forty-six (146 — ') feet to a point; thence in a easterly direction on a line parallel with
the aforesaid public road and the first course herein a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-~
half (416 — %) feet to a corner of land now or late of Grover C. Vought and land now or late of
Charles Lewis; thence South 10 degrees east a distance of One Hundred Forty-six and one-half
(146 — %) feet to the place of being.

BEING known as RR #3 Box 3242, Berwick, PA 18603.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Harold R. Kershner, Jr. and Sandra L, Kershner, his
wife, by Deed dated May 22, 1995 and recorded May 24, 1995 in Columbia County Deed Book
596, Page 1064, granted and conveyed unto Douglas B. Morris.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

PARCEL NO. 06-01A-014-00-000.



WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COMPANY
Vs, NO.: 2002-CV-864
AEGR-ED-y 1Y
DOUGLAS B. MORRIS WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):
Premises: RR #3 BOX 3242, BERWICK, PA 18603.

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $64.910.83
Interest from 8/26/02 to $
Date of Sale ($10.67 per diem)
Total $ Plus Cost §
as endorsed. :
.o é N YA
Tecte oo Tl %{4&
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Cburt
of Columbia County, Pennsylv
Dated 51

i
e



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the north side of a public road sometimes designated as the “back
road”, said point being thirty-three (33) feet in a northerly direction from the northeast corner of
lot now or late the property of Ray Shaffer; thence in a westerly direction along the northerly
side of said public road a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-half (416 —~ 1) feet to a point
in other land now or late of Grover C. Vought; thence North 10 degrees west a distance of One
Hundred Forty-six (146 — V%) feet to a point; thence in a easterly direction on a line parallel with
the aforesaid public road and the first course herein a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-
half (416 — 1) feet to a corner of land now or late of Grover C. Vought and land now or late of
Charles Lewis; thence South 10 degrees east a distance of One Hundred Forty-six and one-half
(146 — %) feet to the place of being.

BEING known as RR #3 Box 3242, Berwick, PA 18603.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Harold R. Kershner, Jr. and Sandra L., Kershner, his
wife, by Deed dated May 22, 1995 and recorded May 24, 1995 in Columbia County Deed Book
596, Page 1064, granted and conveyed unto Douglas B. Morris.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

PARCEL NO. 06-01A-014-00-000.



CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY
COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS.
No.: 2002-CV-864

DOUGLAS B. MORRIS y?é’éé’ R ED- Y
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located at RR #3 BOX 3242,
BERWICK, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

DOUGLAS B. MORRIS RR #3 BOX 3242
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

DOUGLAS B. MORRIS RR #3 BOX 3242
BERWICK, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Plaintiff.
Greentree Consumer Discount Company 332 Minnesota Street, Suite 610
St. Paul, MN 55101
Greentree Consumer Discount Company 7360 S. Kyrene Road

¢/o Conseco Finance Tempe, AZ 85283



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Narme Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Columbia County Domestic Relations P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. of Public Assistance 27 E. 7" Street, P.O. Box 628
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-9974

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenants/Occupants RR #3 BOX 3242
BERWICK, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

I

@' ARDIAN ESQUIRE
tto for/Plaintift

September 6, 2002



LAW OFFICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 55669

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

1ST FLOOR, SUITE 101

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215) 942-9690

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS,

DOUGLAS B. MORRIS

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2002-CV-864

AGOH -ED- /7y

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
AS TO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

T hereby certify that I am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action

and further certify this Property 1s:
) FHA
() Tenant Occupied
() Vacant

() Commercial

() As aresult of Complaint in Assumpsit

(X) Act 91 complied with

é/;\ | /?7“'7"’/' —

GREGORY A

Attgimey for Plamtift

i



LAW OFFICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 55669

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

iST FLOOR, SUITE 101

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215) 942-9690

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

V8.

DOUGLAS B. MORRIS

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2002-CV-864

AOOR -ELD-7 744

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
AS TO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

I hereby certify that I am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action

and further certify this Property is:
() FHA
() Tenant Occupied
() Vacant

() Commercial

) As a result of Complaint in Assumpsit

(X)  Act91 complied with

GREGORY JA IAN, ESQUIRE
Attghney for Plaintiff



CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION — LAW

Vs.
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DOUGLAS B. MORRIS
No.: 2002-CV-864

Defendant 7?(_’)(_:] A-ED /)Y

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANTS AND PLAINTIFE

COMMONWEAILTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S8

COUNTY OF BUCKS

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says this affidavit is made
on behalf of the above plaintiff, being authorized to do so, and it is averred that:

(a) DOUGLAS B. MORRIS is over 21 years of age, resides at RR #3 BOX 3242,
BERWICK, PA 18603;

(b) Plaintiff, CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, is
an institution conducing business under the Laws of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania with an address of 7360 S. KYRENE ROAD, TEMPE, AZ 85283

Deponent further avers that none of the above is within the protection of the Soldiers' and
Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940, together with the amendments thereto.

Fym(@\! JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
ttorney f?’ laintiff

Sworn tp, and subscribed before me
this //7" 'day ofgg W7 v é{/; 2002.

\Trat _Dcz

Notary Public

ﬂ) A l”n. :" E

TINA £ DOYLE, Ne

City of Phr|ads=fpf1ri Phi S
My Commissicn Expires Nov. 20 2504




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after notifying such person of
such levy or attachment,) without Liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff

herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

/ZLL;;. ﬂi?wwé-fﬂ

fE ARDIAN, ESQ.
TTOR OR PLAINTIFF

1310 INDURTRIAL BOULEVARD
15" FLOOR, SUITE 101
SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the north side of a public road sometimes designated as the “back
road”, said point being thirty-three (33) feet in a northerly direction from the northeast corner of
lot now or late the property of Ray Shaffer; thence in a westerly direction along the northerly

side of said public road a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-half (416 ~ %) feet to a point
in other land now or late of Grover C. Vought; thence North 10 degrees west a distance of One
Hundred Forty-six (146 — %) feet to a point; thence in a easterly direction ona line parallel with
the aforesaid public road and the first course herein a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-
half (416 - %) feet to a corner of land now or late of Grover C. Vought and land now or late of
Charles Lewis; thence South 10 degrees east a distance of One Hundred Forty-six and one-half
(146 - %) feet to the place of being.

BEING known as RR #3 Box 3242, Berwick, PA 18603,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Harold R. Kershner, Jr. and Sandra L, Kershner, his
wife, by Deed dated May 22, 1995 and recorded May 24, 1995 in Columbia County Deed Book
596, Page 1064, granted and conveyed unto Douglas B. Morris.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

PARCEL NO. 06-01A-014-00-000.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the north side of a public road sometimes designated as the “back
road”, said point being thirty-three (33) feet in a northerly direction from the northeast corner of
lot now or late the property of Ray Shaffer; thence in a westerly direction along the northerly

side of said public road a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-half (416 — %2} feet to a point
in other land now or late of Grover C. Vought; thence North 10 degrees west a distance of One
Hundred Forty-six (146 — %) feet to a point; thence in a easterly direction on a line parallel with
the aforesaid public road and the first course herein a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-
half (416 — %) feet to a corner of land now or late of Grover C. Vought and land now or late of
Charles Lewis; thence South 10 degrees east a distance of One Hundred Forty-six and one-half
(146 — %) feet to the place of being.

BEING known as RR #3 Box 3242, Berwick, PA 18603.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Harold R. Kershner, Jr. and Sandra L, Kershner, his
wife, by Deed dated May 22, 1995 and recorded May 24, 1995 in Columbia County Deed Book
596, Page 1064, granted and conveyed unto Douglas B. Morris.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

PARCEL NO. 06-01A-014-00-000.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the north side of a public road sometimes designated as the “back
road”, said point being thirty-three (33) feet in a northerly direction from the northeast corner of
lot now or late the property of Ray Shaffer; thence in a westerly direction along the northerly

side of said public road a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-half (416 — 2) feet to a point
in other land now or late of Grover C. Vought; thence North 10 degrees west a distance of One
Hundred Forty-six {146 — %) feet to a point; thence in a easterly direction on a line parallel with
the aforesaid public road and the first course herein a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-
half (416 — 1) feet to a corner of land now or late of Grover C. Vought and land now or late of
Charles Lewis; thence South 10 degrees east a distance of One Hundred Forty-six and one-half
(146 — ') feet to the place of being.

BEING known as RR #3 Box 3242, Berwick, PA 18603.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Harold R. Kershner, Jr. and Sandra 1., Kershner, his
wife, by Deed dated May 22, 1995 and recorded May 24, 1995 in Columbia County Deed Book
596, Page 1064, granted and conveyed unto Douglas B. Morris.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

PARCEL NO. 06-01A-014-00-000.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parce} of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at 2 point on the north side of a public road sometimes designated as the “back
road”, said point being thirty-three (33) feet in a northerly direction from the northeast corner of
lot now or late the property of Ray Shaffer; thence in a westerly direction along the northerly

side of said public road a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-half (416 — '3) feet to a point
in other land now or late of Grover C. Vought; thence North 10 degrees west a distance of One
Hundred Forty-six (146 — %) feet to a point; thence in a easterly direction on a line parallel with
the aforesaid public road and the first course herein a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-
half (416 — %) feet to a corner of land now or late of Grover C. Vought and land now or late of
Charles Lewis; thence South 10 degrees east a distance of One Hundred Forty-six and one-half
(146 — ¥%) feet to the place of being.

BEING known as RR #3 Box 3242, Berwick, PA 18603.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Harold R. Kershner, Jr. and Sandra L, Kershner, his
wife, by Deed dated May 22, 1995 and recorded May 24, 1995 in Columbia County Deed Book
596, Page 1064, granted and conveyed unto Douglas B. Motris.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

PARCEL NO. 06-01A-014-00-000.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the north side of a public road sometimes designated as the “back
road”, said point being thirty-three (33) feet in a northerly direction from the northeast corner of
lot now or late the property of Ray Shaffer; thence in a westerly direction along the northerly

side of said public road a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-half (416 — %) feet to a point
in other land now or late of Grover C. Vought; thence North 10 degrees west a distance of One
Hundred Forty-six (146 — ¥%) feet to a point; thence in a easterly direction on a line parallel with
the aforesaid public road and the first course herein a distance of Four Hundred Sixteen and one-
half (416 - %) feet to a corner of land now or late of Grover C. Vought and land now or late of
Charles Lewis; thence South 10 degrees east a distance of One Hundred Forty-six and one-half
(146 — %) feet to the place of being.

BEING known as RR #3 Box 3242, Berwick, PA 18603.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Harold R. Kershner, Jr. and Sandra L., Kershner, his
wife, by Deed dated May 22, 1995 and recorded May 24, 1995 in Columbia County Deed Book
596, Page 1064, granted and conveyed unto Douglas B. Morris.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

PARCEL NO. 06-01A-014-00-000.



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF COURT NO.: 2002-CV-864
CONSECQO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT TYPE OF ACTION
DOUGLAS B. MORRIS

XX Notice of SherifPs Sale

SERVE AT:
RR #3 BOX 3242

BERWICK, PA 18603

PLEASE POST SHERIFF’S HAND BILL.
SERVED

Served and made known to , Defendant, on the ____ day of ,
2002, at ,o'clock .M., at , Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
__ Defendant personally served.
_ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
_ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
___Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

____ Other: .
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
On the day of , 2002, at o'clock . M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ _Moved  Unknown _ No Answer _ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this day of , 2002, 1, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby
deputize the Sheriff of County to serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return
thereof and according to Taw.
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
TESQUIRE

1.D.#55669

1310 Industrial Boulevard
1st Floor, Suite 101
Southampton, PA 18966
(215) 942-9690



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTTFF COURT NO.: 2002-CV-864
CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT TYPE OF ACTION

DOUGLAS B. MORRIS

XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
SERVE AT:
RR #3 BOX 3242
BERWICK, PA 18603

PLEASE SERVE DEFENDANT WITH NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE.
SERVED

Served and made known to , Defendant, on the
2002, at ,oclock .M, at

 dayof
, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
___ Defendant personally served.
_ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is

___ Adult in charge of Defendant's res1dence who refused to give name or relationship.

__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

___Other: )
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sherift
On the day of , 2002, at o'clock . M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
__Moved __ Unknown _ No Answer __ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sherift
DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this day of , 2002, 1, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby
deputlze the bhenﬂ' ot County to serve this Notice of Sheriff's ale and make return
thereof and according fo faw.
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

1.D.#55669

1310 Industrial Boulevard
1st Floor, Suite 101
Southampton, PA 18966
(215) 942-9690

UIRE
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